

Misc Case 05/2022

CIS NO 91/2022

18

11.03.2026

Today is fixed for steps.

Petitioner is absent without any step.

On repeated call none move by the petitioner.

Hence, petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Regular P.O is transferred . I, ADJ F.T Court, Suri, am in-charge of this court.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix- 08.06.2026 for filing show cause.

D & C

Addl. Dist. Judge

4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

Addl. Dist. Judge

4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

(JO Code.WB00962)